- 3

o Y Pl A e e e - el . 16 P i L . i
=

3 e e e T

the meeting.

Treasurer told to chop 10%

Region budget cuts

Acrossdhe-board  budget
cuts ordered by Regional
Council Wednesday will
resul! in a reduction of ser-
vice and could lead to layolfs,
according to reglonal
Ireasurer Don Farmer.
© After rejecting a number of
resolutleng that would have
made cuts {n speclflc areas of
the $9,780,475 budget, council
ordercd treasurer Farmer lo
cut 10 per cenl off regional
depariment budgels at a
mceceting Wednesday. The

ross budget runs close o

15,000,000 hut about
$3,000,000 comes in granis
and revenue-produclng pro-
grams.

The motlen left the treasur-
or In a quandary. Several
Iurﬁg sectlons making up the
regional budgeta, are outslde
of the control of the council
and cannot be cut by councll.
. In making the resolution
Counciller Mcl.enan Anderson
noted the cul would nol npply
o public works, children’s
ald, pollce, or heafth. He was
vague as o other arcas thal
may or may not be alfected
by culting the budget. His
written resolution howoever,
noted the cut would be across
the board.

Asklng for clarifleatlon,
Farmer llsted several areas
that could not be cut and
pointed out that debt charges
could not be reduced.

Talking to reporiers after
armer  ex-
Elalnr:d the cuts would pro-

ably amount o about
$550,000 or three-quarters of
one mill.

.He spid he stil needed
further clarlfication on the

. Acton Hydro Commission
learncd Halton Hills council
has approved the replating of
28 arms on poles in Lakeview
subdividion, ot a cost of $40
sach.

.. Al thelr last meeting, the
fina] payment was made on
the new alr copditioning in
the hydro oifice.

Paymenl was received
from MacNomara Cor-
‘B::rniiun of $21,150 for phase
* three, as per agreement for
BOEWICRR. . cw ov iwn
. All. commission members
ittended the last meeting

- i" g N _r:_.-- - LT Ir. ,_'.' e 3 -:
= I Y o T ; iy L ;
N A e ST e i e iy 3 o
’ e rann e T - T T e A o P Ay ;

SUNNY NEW PLAY area has been created at
far end of the park. The slide and swi
e now-defunct Acton
recrealion commission and stored unti

purchased by

S
[} '|i-l.lr I
Wy,

1 ¥,

" 1..'\.

PR

THIS SIGN erected an
the front lawn of Knox
Presbyterian Church is
to commemorate
another centennial. The
Preshyterian Church in
Cana l? hfas been in
operation for 100 years
and as depicted by the
sign, it seems -that
they ‘re looking forward
to the next 100, '

intent. The {reasurer told
reporters the cuts would
bring about a reduction In
service or force staffers to
overapend budgets. e
claimed the cuts could
possibly sce people lald off In
offices that are already shorl-
atafled,

While the resolutlon to cut
received the neccssary
support to carry It, {t was
crillcized by several coun-
cillors,

Both councillors Terry
Mannell and Carl Eriksen of
Onkville urged council to
elther flind arean where they
can make specific culs, or
approve the budget as
presented,

Mannel! snld councll
provided the (reasurer with
an onerous and probably
impossible tosk, (rying to
implement general cuts,

When Farmer explained his
problem with trying to over-
come the large portlen of the
budge! that is In fixed costs,
Erlksen suggested council
haid copped out and passed
{he buck te him. Eriksen sald
councll — not the staffl —
should cut the budget.

He had recommended
cutting bock on reserve funds
by $500,000 and on councll
salarics by $48,000 or $2,000
each, Both motlons were lost,

Mannell sald the action of
general  cuts was  ir-
responsible. He noted none of
the budgels were excessive
and no Programs were un-
reasonnble,

Milton Mayor Anne
MacArthur noled the impact

‘Will replate
Lakeview arms

except Halton Hills mayor
Tom Hill.

New rides
at park

The new rides in the park
are being enjoyed by the
children. They' were pur-
chased last year by the now
defunct Acton recreation

committee and had been In

slorage until this summer,

0 ol

‘4 ;'_;ﬁi*,_ ol

rks and gate aswell. The
installed week, particularly on weekends.

on the former arcas of Es-
quesing and Npaspgaweya,
which would fnce increases of
flve mills and fell the budgel
had {0 be cul. She rupported
the general eul,

In terma of (ax relief to the
laxpayers, the cuts wlll be
minimal. The budgets had
been  Lhoroughly discussed
nnd (rimmed by stail and
committees prior to council’s
sesston Wedneaday.

According 1o Mayor
MacArthur the urban core of
Mliton can expect o reduction
for whot arce now reglonnl
services of about five mills,
while rural arcas in the town
will Increase by about five
milia. The town expects io sel
n budget by Aug. 18.

Prior to culting the reglonal
budget by $550,000, Milton's
levy waould bave been
$G687.304, Burlington's

$4,259,177, Oakville's
$3,782,833 and Helton Hills
would pay $1,020,951.

Esttmales Indicated mill
rates for reglonal services in
Milton will vary from 15.77 In
the former area of Burling-
lon, to 23.31 for the former
township of Nossagaweya
while the old town of Milton
will poy 19.49, Oakville area
1537 mills and Esguesing
arca 18.48 mills,

Both  Esquesin and
Nansagaweya will face
heavier taxes Lhis year be-
cause (it is the first year
they've pald directly for
pollce protection,

They are I)ollcud by OPP
and lhat cost is shared over
the whole reglion. According
to Millon treagurer Don
Lougheed, Milton's urban
residents wlll pay less for
pollee protection and gorbage

costs (his year than in other
YONrs. -

The urban ratepayers will
receive a credit for witer and
sewer charges thot will alsg
offaet costa for dwellers In the
old town of Milton. Next year

however, that rebate is ex.
ceted to disappear and
ilion Is apt to face heavy
coats In thost arcas, pe-
curdlnﬁ to Lougheed,

A reakdown of the
regional  budget shows
$971,022 for gencral govern-
ment; $4,739,008 for hollce;
$483,913 for [evies from three
different conservation
authorlties: $1.575,129 'for
‘:uhllc works: Henlth and
fospital grants $1,74#,427,
Sactal and Famlily Servicoy
$2.0848,903; Gummuully
glunning and Development
104,008, and financial costs
wlll amowtt to $741.700.

Committee refuses
to cut budget 10%

Faced with the prospect of
cutting 10 per cent off 1ts 1074
budget totalling $2,111 783,
the Halton Community
Services Committee debaled
it at length, viewed and
rejected several ideas, then
flatly refused to moke any
cuta.

The only lceway might be a
close to $30,000 reduction in
the Halton Centenniol
Manor's net cost of $297.247
but even that's not deflnile
et—Manor  administrator
stan  Allen hadn't had a
chance to review his budget,
Imklnﬁ for savings by the
tLime Monday's committes
meeting waoe held. He told the
commitiee it might be
Hnsaible to lop 10 per cent off

s budget, but left the in-
dication it might menan
“walering the soup, or some-
thing,"’

Community Services
Commiltee I8 just one of
several Halton committees
and departments ordered to

cul 18 per cent to keep the
reglon's first budget down.
Mosl committee members
fell the resolutlon from Jast
Wednesday's meeting  of
m%r:ctl wai‘;lrivnluuﬁ".

oy agr first, that the
Children’s Ald Sociely and
Halton Health Unit ore really

e
-~
[l

il

¥
oy

-
L

LI L E ™ A pap—— ' i
- - H ——j—y d_ﬂ-':h_

] m 2 . =
. -y
++ : "y
- i} T
u Ay -

'-|-:-... po W

the this summer by Halton Hills works staff. There is
were another new ride in the play area near the main
rk isenjoyed by hundreds each

“outside’’ groups—although
they report to thiz commitice
lhclv are fulrlf' autonomous
and the council appolntees to
cAS and HHU aren’t In a
majorily position, They also
agreed that mast granis to
organizations hod already
Leen paid, with the exception
of two approved July 17, ond
it would be unfair to cut the
final two grants by 10 per cent
when the other groups en-
Joyed full grants,
¢ only area left for the

commitice to cut wes Lhe
soclal and family services
depariment whose budget
totnls $1,485,616, A 10 per cent
cut would mean close (o
$150,000 would hnve to be
removed to flt the councll’s
guldelines,

Administrator
Vivian presented
proposals, none of which
committee members found
acceptoble, Welfare

yments could be reduced
ut the adminlstrator warned
the committee Lhey would
likely run oul of money in
November, and have to go
back lo the council for more.
Staff salaries might be cut 10
or 12 per cent, he said, but
committee members acon

Rennle

.reallzed that would have

meant a 24 per cent reduction

G

ONTINUES

Dr. Scholl's, Savagé, Monticelli, Miss Susan,
Men’'s & Women's Keds, Hush Puppies,

Crosby Square,

Palmer Moccasins

ue 10 50 % oFr reGuLAR PRICE
oJust Arrived - TENDER TOOTSIES o

Cuetman ¢ Lloea

(formerly Benson’s Shoes)

13 MILL ST. E. — ACTON - 853-0360

three .

in ralaries for the bilance of
1974 as the year 18 more than
half over—and predlcted o
mass resignation by the
slaffers. There were some
other miscellancouk items In
the budget that might be
trimmed, bul none were Lrim-
mable enough o serape. up
$150,000, Vivian Indicated.
"Salary cuts are out of the
%I.Il‘:ﬂﬂﬂﬂ.” said Councillor
al MeLaughlin, Burlington.
The Ontario government pays
an B0 per cent subsidy and
“for every dellar wo' Irim, we
iose $4 from the province™
ointed out vice-chalrman
ounciller Terry Mannell of
Oakvitie. " This Is the the kind
of impact that wasn't realized
when that resolutlon was
passed.”™
“It's fust ap cxercise In
absolute frustration.,"”
summed up regional chalr-
man Allan Masson,
Councillor Len Coxe of
Halton Hills sald budget cuts
mean cutbacks in the ser-
vlces provided, and it was Im-
posgible, '“No way,”" he

-

summed up. e

Coxe charged the request
for an across-the-board10 per
cent cut was ‘‘Just not g
budgetting." e

Mannell wondered if i'.he A

resolution chopping back the
budget was "‘responsible
government, or political?”

Reglonat Treasurer . Don
Foarmer told the commillee
he wasn't sure if the council
could - demand the Halion
Regional Pollece Cammlssion
and the Halton Region Con-
servation Authority cut their
budgets by the mandatory 10
per cent. Both are "outside”
groups wilh boards com-
prising some councillors, but
mainly citlzen appointces,

AR

The Acton Free Press, Wed., July 24, 1974 3

gy F
ey s e

T

IT WAS snpw and easy wh:?n a 36-foot lathe was moved into Gibson Construction and Sheet
Metal building in the industrial park. The huge new piece of equipment arrived last Friday from Galt.

International win
for Toronto band

- The CGeopge llarvey high
school bamd, which hns o
fnllowling of friends In Acton
placed first in thelr bind
ctoss at the Viennn [Inter-
national Youlh Festjval.

The Taronte band which
altained the honors s
directied by Art Hilllard, who
alsn sometimes directs the
Acton Citlzens Band, His high
pchool group has pluyed at
the falr the lust couple of
Eﬂﬂrﬂ and Jjolned Acton
andsmen for supper oand
niterwards.
three pieces

gsocial ocvenin

The plﬁlj't'
for the high school hand
compelltlon, competing
ngains! six other bands from
the U.S.A., Australin, Europe
and Canada. '
Learned fasl
They aren't a marching

Band, bul lenrned how Lo
. mareh just for the com-
© petitions. First place went to
& Callfernia band, with n 20

minute marching display,
This gave them tetal high
polnty, _

The trip ¢ost the George
Harvey band about $30,000
altogether, They recelved o
$100 donntion from the Acton
Band and raised money many
ways, (They are not pald for
playing at Acton fair.)

The players were in Europe
i wneﬁ and a hall andd also
ﬁlﬂged concerts In Munich,

aden and at the Zoological
Gardens in Berlin, -

‘One of the players, Chris
Howells, also won a $500
scholarship'at a unlversity of
his choice, as the best
trumpet ployer in all the

o

NTIONED

compellng bands., |

Mr. Hilliard reports the
ndjudicuting alone look three
hourd, He was very pleased

with his band's achieve-
menis.

Engagements
for the band

Acton Clllzens Band has
been muoking an average of
aboul ene publle appearance
o maonth lately,

Upcoming  engagements
are Iillshurgh potato festi-
val, opening of the l.eglon,
interpotional plowing match
and Acton fair.

The players are hoplng lo
enter two classes of compelti-
tion i the C.N.E. but are pre-
sentty short some nedded
players.

No meeting
called vyet

Although last Thursday
was the scheduled meetin
night for the new Acton ad-
visory © commitlee on
recreation, no meeling was
held. The Junc meeling also
fell through. .

Recreation director Doug
Colijslon says the delay In
budget means there isn't
much speciflic the Acton
group could advise on.

COMFORT AT LOW PRICES!

EMERSON

QUIET KOOL

[l AR CONDITIONERS
$209%

eec fOr 2 6000 B.T.U. Unit.

Get them while its
HOT!

Get them while they

LAST!

G

HALTON HIL

LS

FURNITURE and APPLIANCES

52 O "

"‘.‘... N

'”“lul r; Frl

; Hwy tin 2 Acton

s Wed & 5ot

- am 109 p m

- 853 0211

10am tobp m

Shortage delays courts

When the teanis courts will be ready lor play is anybody's

guess, but the contracts have been let and fencing ordered.

The nets und podta are all set. However, the fencing con
triuctor siys due Lo steel shortagey the order could tuke at least
theee or logr weeka,

‘The tennis efub will be jeft with a saum of meney which
could provide lights if much of the installatlon js done by
volunieers. Members of the club will be discussing the lighting
with recrestion dicector Doug Colllion. Mo money was
specifically budgetted for lghts.

The site is behind the community centre-Fencing has heen
put up tokeep cars off the new paving. a

More Olympic wins

Another Olympie lottery winner!

Mrs, Sally Smith of H.R. 1, Compbellvilie, won $100 in las!
week's draw.

Although there were rumors of o $1,000 winner in town, the
Free Press hasn't been able to Jocate him. Other $100 winners
reported last week were Leslie and Mamie Keila, and Charles
Hubbell Jr, '

DOUBLE HAPPINESS |
RESTAURANT

NOW OPEN
SUNDAYS

12 noon to 8:00 p.m.

Give Mom a break on

Sunday, bring her and
the whole family for
the finest Chinese food

and fish and chips In
Halton Hills.

TAKE OUT SERVICE
PHONE

853-2060
PICK-UP ORDERS

10% O $5.00 AND OVER

% REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS

“Manday to Thursday 10 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Friday and Saturday 10 a.m. to 11 p.m.
Sunday 12 noon to & p.m.

DOUBLE HAPPINESS
+ + RESTAURANT
11Y Quean 11 £ Bachar s Plagn  Acron

Yol 853-2060 _




